# 888644502K(3)

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

PREPARED BY AND
RECORDING REQUESTED BY
AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:
Abraham Trieger, Esq.
Levenfeld Pearlstein, LLC

2 N. LaSalle Street, Suite 1300 Chicago, IL 60602 Doc#: 1207216067 Fee: \$44.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 03/12/2012 02:28 PM Pg: 1 of 4

### SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

# ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE, SECURITY AGREEMENT AND FIXTURE FILING AND ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES AND RENTS

TOGETHER WITH all right, title and interest in and to that note dated November 14, 2006 in the amount of \$7,000,000.00 by 2727 Higgins, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, for the benefit of Principal Life Insurance Company, an Iowa corporation (file "Note") or other obligations secured thereby, the money due and to become due thereon, and all rights accused or to accrue thereunder.

To have and to hold this Assignment unto the Purchaser, its successors and assigns forever.

1207216067 Page: 2 of 4

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Seller has caused these presents to be duly executed as of the day and year first written above.

GA HIGGINS ROAD, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

| minica hability company  |
|--|
| By: PRINCIPAL REAL ESTATE INVESTORS, LLC,                                      |
| a Delaware limited liability company,  |
| its authorized signatory   |
|  |
| By:Panaca Sichans  |
| Its: Brenda Stephany   |
| By: Assistant Managing Director- Special & Portfolio Servicing                 |
|  |
| Its: DENNIS D. BALLARD, Counsel  |
| STATE OF IOWA  |
|  |
| COUNTY OF POLK )   |
|  |
| On this day of March, 2012, before me, the undersigned, a                      |
| Notary Public in and for the said State, personally appeared                   |
| Brenda Stephany and Dennis D. Baland, to me personally known                   |
| to be the identical persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing        |
| instrument, who being by me duly sworn, did say that they are the              |
| Assistant Managing Dir. and Coursel, respectively, of PRINCIPAL                |
| REAL ESTATE INVESTORS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company,              |
| authorized signatory of GA HIGGINS ROAD, LLC, a Delaware limited liability     |
| company, and that the instrument was signed on behalf of the company by        |
| PRINCIPAL REAL ESTATE INVESTORS, LLC, as authorized signatory of               |
| GA HIGGINS ROAD, LLC; and that the aforesaid individuals each                  |
| acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument to be the voluntary act |
| and deed of PRINCIPAL REAL ESTATE INVESTORS, LLC, as authorized                |
| signatories of said company, by it and by them voluntarily executed.           |
| O D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D  |
| Kence ) Nostvelt [ SHE RENEE J. NESTVEDT ]                                     |
| Notary Public in and for Polk County, Iowa Commission Number 754758            |
| My Commission Expires  Fow September 15, 2014                                  |
| September 13, 2014   |
| THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED BY:   |
| Dennis D. Ballard  |

Principal Life Insurance Company 801 Grand Avenue, G-34 Des Moines, Iowa 50392-0301

AFTER RECORDING, MAIL TO:

1207216067 Page: 3 of 4

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### **EXHIBIT A TO ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE**

LOT 1 IN HIGGINS AND TOUHY SUBDIVISION BEING A RE-SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 32 AND 33 IN CENTEX INDUSTRIAL PARK UNIT NO. 6, BEING A SUBDIVISION IN SECTIONS 26 AND 35, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 11, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS AND PLAT OF SUBDIVISION RECORDED JULY 20, 2007 AS DOCUMENT 0720115111.

Tax Parce! No. 08264100060000 and 08352010120000

PROPERTY ADDRESS
2727 West Old Higgins Roza
Elk Grove Village, Illinois 60007

1207216067 Page: 4 of 4

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### **EXHIBIT B TO ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE**

#### **Description of Security Instrument**

- Mortgage, Security Agreement and Fixture Filing dated November 14, 2006 and recorded November 21, 2006 with the Cook County, Illinois Recorder of Deeds as Document No. 0632541191;
- Partial Release of Mortgage, Security Agreement and Fixture Filing (notarized December 26, 2007) recorded May 23, 2008 with the Cook County, Illinois Recorder of Deeds as Document No. 0814434992; and
- Assignment of Deases and Rents November 14, 2006, recorded on November 21, 2006, with the Cook County, Illinois Recorder of Deeds as Document No. 0632541192.